Style Guidelines for PB and SB DocumentsWorcester Controls
FCD WCABR1040-00
(Part SB-442)
C4, C44, and C51 Ball Valves
for Cryogenic Service
High-performance, shutoff valves for intermittent and
continuous flow applications with temperatures to -425°F
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

Flow Control
Worcester Controls
How to Order
Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its intended function
safely during its useful life. However, the purchaser or user of Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous applications under a wide variety of industrial
service conditions. Although Flowserve can (and often does) provide general guidelines, it cannot provide specific data and warnings for all possible applications. The purchaser/user must therefore
assume the ultimate responsibility for the proper sizing and selection, installation, operation, and maintenance of Flowserve products. The purchaser/user should read and understand the Installation
Operation Maintenance (IOM) instructions included with the product, and train its employees and contractors in the safe use of Flowserve products in connection with the specific application.
While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for informative purposes only and should not be considered certified or as a guarantee of
satisfactory results by reliance thereon. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any matter with respect to this product. Because Flowserve
is continually improving and upgrading its product design, the specifications, dimensions and information contained herein are subject to change without notice. Should any question arise concerning
these provisions, the purchaser/user should contact Flowserve Corporation at any one of its worldwide operations or offices.
For more information about Flowserve Corporation, visit www.flowserve.com or call USA 1-800-225-6989.
FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
1978 Foreman Drive
Cookeville, Tennessee 38501 USA
Phone: 931 432 4021
Facsimile: 931 432 3105
(Part SB-442)
© 2004 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve and Worcester Controls are registered trademarks of Flowserve Corporation. FCD WCABR1040-00  Printed in USA.
Valve Product Body, Ball, Body Porting
Size Modifications Series Pipe Ends Stem†† Seat Seal Connection Configuration Variations
V5 - Hydrostatic
Testing
V6 - Source
Inspection
V14 - Handleless
Valves
3"-6"
V32 - Stainless
Steel Oval Handle
!?4"-2"
V36 - Certificate
of Compliance
V48 - Extended
Lever Handle
!?4"-2"
V58 - B16.34
Compliance
V59 - Extended
Oval Handle
!?4"-2"
V60 - Locking
Mechanism on
Std. Lever Handle
!?4"-2"
C4 - Wafer 151 - between ANSI
150# flanges
301 - between ANSI
300# flanges
T - TFEP - Polyfill1 - Brass
6 - 316 Stainless
Steel
1 - Brass
6 - 316 Stainless
Steel
Blank - with Stem
Extension
N* - without Stem
Extension
3"
4"
6"
C51 -
Flanged
150 - ANSI 150 (ANSI
300 available as
a custom product)
T - TFEP - Polyfill6 - 316 Stainless
Steel
6 - 316 Stainless
Steel